
CONTRACT AWARDS ON BUY KENYA,BUILD KENYA INITIATIVE FOR QUARTER 2 FOR FY 2021/2022

No. Contract 

Award 

Date 

Contract Name Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Kes)

Procurement 

Method

1

10/07/2021 Provision of works for plumbing repairs 

on water supply system at Aviation 

House as per the bills of quantities

M/s Deluxe Construction 

Africa

P.O. Box 74282-00200 

Nairobi

614,452.00 Request for 

Quotation

2

11/05/2021 Replacement of fibre cable link from 

control tower to radar station at KCAA 

wajir station

M/s Next Technologies 

Limited

P.O. Box 10579-00100 

Nairobi

845,524.00 Request for 

Quotation

3

11/05/2021 Procurement of extension service for 

wireless LAN at various stations as per 

specifications

M/s Encapsulated East 

Africa Limited

P.O. Box 23540-00100 

Nairobi

1,554,286.32 Request for 

Quotation

4

29/11/2021 Supply of 83,300 packets of gold crown 

pouch 500ml to Nairobi stations, 

Eldoret, Kisumu and Moi International 

Airports stations for 2 years

M/s Kenya Co-operative 

Creameries 

P.O. Box 30131-00100 

Nairobi

3,998,400.00 Request for 

Quotation

5

29/11/2021 Supply and delivery of 500 pieces of 

KCAA branded bag packs as per samplel

M/s Saints Solutions 

P.O. Box 40086-00100 

Nairobi

500,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

6

29/11/2021 Supply and delivery of 1500 pieces of 

KCAA branded t-shirts as per sample

M/s Beutsal International 

Investment Limited

P.O. Box 6661-00200 

Nairobi

1,267,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

7

29/11/2021 Supply and delivery of 1000 pieces of 

KCAA branded notebooks 

M/s Deboma Agencies

P.O. Box 68150-00200 

Nairobi

674,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

8

29/11/2021 Supply and delivery of assorted 

mechanical workshop tools

M/s Dobbin Company 

Limited

P.O. Box 50621-00200 

Nairobi 

585,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

9

29/11/2021 Supply and delivery of 720kgs of fish 

fillet 

M/s Fingertips Business 

Machines

P.O. Box40001-00100 

Nairobi

597,600.00 Request for 

Quotation

10

29/11/2021 Supply and delivery of 2500kgs of 

chicken 

M/s Kiwaka General 

Merchants

P.O. Box 38671-00623 

Nairobi

1,050,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

11

29/11/2021 Return air tickets Nairobi-Dubai for Eng. 

Joseph Nkadayo and Peter Thuku

M/s Longrock Tours & 

Travels

P.O. Box 8228-00200 

Nairobi

967,520.00 Request for 

Quotation

12

29/11/2021 Provision of full day conference facility 

for three days for 50pax from 29th 

November to 1st December, 2021

M/s Ole Sereni Hotel

P.O. Boc 18187-00500 

Nairobi

525,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

13

29/12/2021 Supply and delivery of two servers M/s Sybyl Kenya Limited

P.O. Box 12129-00100 

Nairobi

10,035,578.75 Open Tender

14

29/12/2021 Provision of OEM support,maintenance 

and virtual recovery center for one year

M/s Sybyl Kenya Limited

P.O. Box 12129-00100 

Nairobi

12,981,858.00 Open Tender

15

29/12/2021 Provision of routine maintenance 

services for air conditioner plants at 

KCAA HQs and stations for 3 yearsunder 

Lot 1

M/s Franks Refrigeration 

& Electrical Enterprises

P.O. Box 68544 Nairobi

781,940.00 Open Tender

16

29/12/2021 Provision of routine maintenance 

services for air conditioner plants at 

KCAA HQs and stations for 3 years  

under Lot 2

M/s LED Power 

Technologies EA Limited

P.O. Box 63440-00619 

Nairobi

1,151,880.00 Open Tender

17

29/12/2021 Provision of routine maintenance 

services for air conditioner plants at 

KCAA HQs and stations for 3 years 

under Lot 3

M/s LED Power 

Technologies EA Limited

P.O. Box 63440-00619 

Nairobi

1,449,800.00 Open Tender

Page 1 of 3



CONTRACT AWARDS ON BUY KENYA,BUILD KENYA INITIATIVE FOR QUARTER 2 FOR FY 2021/2022

No. Contract 

Award 

Date 

Contract Name Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Kes)

Procurement 

Method

18

30/11/2021 Supply and delivery of 4,350 litres of 

diesel for Wajir station standby 

generators

Al-Marshidy Enterprises 

Limited 

P.O. Box 460 Wajir

565,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

19

17/12/2021 Provision of buffet lunch for four 

hundred pax and supply and delivery of 

assorted refreshments for the end of 

year staff party at KCAA HQs

M/s Lesan Caterers 

P.O. Box 51650-00200 

Nairobi

1,751,420.00 Request for 

Quotation

20

17/12/2021 Hire, delivery and set up of various 

tents, dressed chairs, tables and related 

requirements during the end of year 

staff party

M/s Vintage Concepts 

Limited

P.O. Box 61850-00200 

Nairobi

753,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

21
23/12/2021 Supply and delivery of 35 pieces of 

toner HP 90A 

M/s Fluent Supplies 

P.O. Box 22001-00100 

Nairobi

875,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

22

23/12/2021 Supply and delivery of 35 pieces of 

toner HP 80A 

M/s Magfre Enterprises

P.O. Box 55944-00101 

Nairobi

694,750.00 Request for 

Quotation

23

23/12/2021 Supply and delivery of 35 pieces of 

toner HP 26 A

M/s Pelsom Enterprises

P.O. Box 104625-00101 

Nairobi

696,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

24

12/09/2021 Provision of consultancy services for the 

development of five years' strategic plan

M/s University of Nairobi

P.O Box 68241-00200 

Nairobi

3,248,000.00 Direct 

Procurement 

25

12/09/2021 Supply and delivery of 150 tins of 

cooking oil (20 litres)

M/s The Bran Logistics 

Limited

P.O. Box 746-00518 

Nairobi

832,500.00 Request for 

Quotation

26

12/09/2021 Provision of batteries and configuration 

of Nanjing les simulator as per 

specifications

M/s Powersource 

Tchnologies

702,342.00 Request for 

Quotation

27

12/09/2021 Return air ticket Montrea-Nairobi for 

Charity Musila

M/s Timeless Tours & 

Travels

P.O. Box 60006-00100 

Nairobi

577,600.00 Request for 

Quotation

28

12/09/2021 Return air tickets and travel insurance 

Nkairobi-Bogota for Nicholas Bodo, 

Angelah Rugut and Joseph Koech

M/s Premier Safaris

P.O. Box 28540-00100 

Nairobi

1,121,370.00 Request for 

Quotation

Page 2 of 3



CONTRACT AWARDS ON BUY KENYA,BUILD KENYA INITIATIVE FOR QUARTER 2 FOR FY 2021/2022

No. Contract 

Award 

Date 

Contract Name Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Kes)

Procurement 

Method

29

12/09/2021 Supply and delivery of assorted 

furniture for other stations under Lot 2

M/s Furniture Elegance 

P.O. Box 8776-00200 

Nairobi

13,647,400.00 Open Tender

30

12/09/2021 Supply and delivery of assorted 

furniture for Disaster Recovery Centre 

under Lot 3

M/s Fast Choice Ltd 

Elegance 

P.O. Box 4171-056 

Nairobi

2,831,560.00 Open Tender

31

22/12/2021 Supply and delivery of three ethernet 

switches and accessories to connect to 

IP/MPLS at Kisumu and Malindi VCCS

M/s Unifix Enterprises

P.O. Box 29216-00100 

Nairobi

1,187,800.00 Request for 

Quotation

32
22/12/2021 Supply and delivery of 3000 pieces of 

KCAA branded file folders

M/s Adet Traders

P.O. Box 27425 Nairobi

945,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

33

22/12/2021 Supply and delivery of assorted 

mechanical consumable materials 

M/s Kamtiby Enterprises

P.O Box 707580-00400 

Nairobi

834,750.00 Request for 

Quotation

34

22/12/2021 Proposed construction of security 

houses at Mwakirunge Mombasa county

M/s Tames Logistics Co. 

Ltd 

P.O. Box 41353-80100 

7,015,290.00 Open Tender

35

22/12/2021 Proposed erection of car sheds at ANS 

HQs and EASA

M/s Varomatech Limited

P.O. Box 78426-00507 

Nairobi

10,956,960.00 Open Tender

36

22/12/2021 Proposed renovation of three (3) houses 

in Bamburi under Lot 1

M/s Bishin Transporters 

P.O. Box 7019-00610 

Nairobi

7,739,090.00 Open Tender

37

22/12/2021 Proposed renovation of four houses in 

Nyali under Lot 2

M/s Bishin Transporters 

P.O. Box 7019-00610 

Nairobi

8,990,400.00 Open Tender

38

22/12/2021 Proposed upgrading of access road at 

ANS HQs at Mlolongo

M/s Contell Africa Limited 

P.O. Box 17813-00100 

Nairobi

11,801,800.00 Open Tender

39

22/12/2021 Supply and delivery of 900kgs of goat 

meat

M/s Gracia-Suki 

Enterprises

P.O. Box 29216-00100 

504,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

40

22/12/2021 Supply and delivery of 1200kgs of beef 

top side 

M/s Mogel International 

P.O. Box 26546-00100 

Nairobi

720,000.00 Request for 

Quotation

41

23/12/2021 Supply, installation, configuration, 

training and commissioning of 

intergrated enterprise back up and 

disaster recovery solution

M/s Konvergenz Network 

Solutions Limited

P.O. Box 17587-00100 

Nairobi

24,660,556.47 Open Tender

42

23.12.2021 Proposed construction of perimeter wall 

and gatehouse for staff houses in Wajir

M/s Dela Construction 

Limited

P.O. Box 100265-00101 

Nairobi

29,508,710.00 Open Tender

43

23/12/2021 Proposed construction of perimeter wall 

at ANS HQs Mlolongo

M/s Tebik Trading 

Company Limited

P.O. Box 17256-00100 

Nairobi

5,827,350.00 Open Tender

44 23/12/2021

Provision of 5800 series check point 

firewall licenses and service level 

agreeement for HQ's and DRC 

M/s Sybyl Kenya Limited

P.O. Box 12129-00100 

Nairobi
5,895,407.00 Open Tender

KENYA SHILLINGS 184,464,394.54

SIGNATURE & DATE

REPORT PREPARED BY JOB 

MBURU, SPO

AUTHORIZED BY WILLIAM KITUM, 

MPROC

APPROVED BY DIRECTOR GENERAL

Page 3 of 3


